Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes:	ittea with this form.		
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:June 1, 2014		
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 129718		
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Slimmer 2		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: D-31,553			
Spot Location: 1650 feet from ☐ N / ✓ S Line	Sec. 12 Twp. 11 R. 17 EVW		
3580 feet from ₩ E / _ W Line	Legal Description of Lease: SW/4 Section 12-11s-17w		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:			
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Ellis KCC WICHITA		
Number of Injection Wells	Production Zone(s): L/KC & Arbuckle		
Field Name: Bemis-Shutts	Injection Zone(s): NA Acharcicle JUN 0 2 2014		
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	RECEIVED		
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section		
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover A Drilling		
Past Operator's License No. 30762	U		
	Contact Person:		
Past Operator's Name & Address: Oil Company of America, Inc.			
1200 Main St. Ste 310, Hays, KS. 67601			
Title: President	Signature: Oan Ales		
New Operator's License No. 5259 /	Contact Person: Kurt R. Mai		
New Operator's Name & Address: Mai Oil Operations, Inc.	Phone: 214-219-8883		
8411 Preston Rd, Ste 800			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources		
Dallas, TX. 75225-5520	Date: 5-29-2014		
Title: President	Signature: Kust N. Mai		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection of	authorization, surface pit permit #has been		
	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the			
Mai Oil Operations Inc is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as		
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.: D-31,553 . Recommended action:			
Need U3C's for 2013	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Date: 6-25-14 (herel & Beyl)	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		
1 2 2 1 1	PRODUCTION 6.26.14 UIC 6-35-14		
Mail to: Past Operator 6-25-14 New Operato	or 6-25-14 District 4 6-25-14		

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: _ 129718 ~ Slimmer 2 Section 12-11s-17w * Lease Name: _ * Location: API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) Well No. Type of Well Footage from Section Line Well Status (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) 15-051-24594 960 Oil **Prod** 14 15-051-25950 330 Oil **Prod ~5** 330 3580 Oil **Prod** (FSI)FNL 6 SWD **Active** FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL **FSL/FNL** FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL **FSL/FNL** FEL/FWL FSL/FNL . FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/FNL . FEL/FWL **FSL/FNL** FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL RECEIVED

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1 January 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

	-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)		
OPERATOR: License # 30762	Well Location:		
Name: Oil Company of America, Inc.			
Address 1: 1200 Main St. Ste 310	County: Ellis		
Address 2:	Lease Name: Slimmer 2 Well #:		
City: Hays State: KS Zip: 67601 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of		
Contact Person: Darrell Herl	the lease below:		
Phone: (785) 625-3800 Fax: ()	SW/4, Section 12-11s-17w		
Email Address: ocainc@gmail.com	<u>.</u> 		
Surface Owner Information: Name: Virginia Slimmer			
Address 1: 2421B, Saline River Road	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
City: Plainville State: KS Zip: 67663 +			
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entere Select one of the following:	d on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice			
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form rm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this x, and email address.		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, factor I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form cm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this is, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this less of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, factor in the surface owner(s). I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address, I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the content of the surface task.	the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form cm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, factor in the surface owner(s). I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee.	the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form cm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the for form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, factor in the surface owner(s). I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface task. I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface task.	the located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form cm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.		

02

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED

JUN 02 2014

- Slimmer 1+2

AGREEMENT, MA	Faterorises, Inc.	December 26	10.20 10.20	
A. R. #	2	1		
'N' Plainvi				- 🗱
	* 1.4.	La Control Control		
	Resources. Inc.	bank of the first part, parentaller	a (creat to ton technique), vessel helian	
THROCETH, That the seld th in hand pold, recept o	becor, for and in consideration of ODS	Pollar (51.00) and 0	V.C.	
rpoor of mining and operat	Jessey, for and in consideration or 1700 for which is bayely asknowledged, and of the state, denies, leased and lot and by thew ling for oil and gas, and laying play lines, to cortain tract of land, "leasether gath one a	provides and agreements hervinefter on presents does great, demine, lease and let and building tanks, power stations and stri	tained on the part of trees to be particular raid descent, in on pair and or	
w or Kansas	- described as fallows as any	properties of the state of the	Consity of Ellis	
The Sout	hwest Quarter (RW/4)	7		
12 11.	Township 118 Renge	177 and containing 160)	
It is agreed that this lease Wher of them, is presineed	shall remain in full force for a term of Ni from anid land by the issues, or the primise	inety (9) days rom date	OI lease, heret more or he	
a americal street of 1794 by	realist the said bresse oprematits and agree	at a service of specifical	3.11	
int. To deliver to the gradi an red from the known pr	it of leaser, free of cost, in the pipe line to	which he may connect his walls, the equal	ene-eighth (in) part of all ger measure	
md. The losses shall pay it of the market value to mouth of the market wall	te leaser for pro produced from any cul well of nucle pan at the mouth of the well if i incace gail hay before reputly to d the st node or used, becare that it would need to delay result personed in the section of other result personed in the section of the section of the section of the principal dwelling house on and least or the	and used by the lower for the menufactu	IV of parties or any arter and	
and where such gas to no ty, an amount squar to the rid as a production have	it sold or used, leaser their pay or tender any or delay rental provided in the next surposed	proceeds from the anir of gas as such at the such at the end of each yearly period duri	to at the presents of the sale there he mouth of the well where goe only the third which goes only	
and incide lights in the	principal dwalling house on said land by m	t items to move gas i.w of charge from a sking his own connections with the well, if	Ay the well or tendered this least the Ay the well on the leased premiers is by the at the	
	a said land on or below. NRTCD Z	6 BA Uli been aball description	I to both martin	
	-tender-to-the-leaser, or to the Jesser's grad			
f said land, the sum of_	# Ni tures	store, which shall continue as the deposits	Toportion of thespee in the overe	· 海 · 网络 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of a well may be further set or draft of leases or	deferred for the period to the easie numbers	from east date. In his Easter and them b	ich that operate as a restal and error the payments or tenders the communic	
when said livet restal to be and the bear of our time against	tood and agreed that the consideration has Myable as afterested, but also the but to a	entited herein, the down payment, covers	red to become or content may be made and only the privileges promind to the	建 图 安 图 初
s parable berounder thall	more command of mail for to the months defeated for like period? where anne numb any assigner theyers, mailed of presented see they assigned their the consideration. For all they are to be an extra the consideration of the control	and by relieved of all metantiques as to the reason became in recording the second second in the second sec	any and all elem rights conferred. B or pertions of the above described terrape surrendered, and therether and	
ment the first well deliked menths from the Vantasi are the expension of said	or resignation the properties that the set of the the set of the s	is, then, and in that event, if a second wall is been been justed, thus brane hand	is movemented as said land within	THE STATE OF THE
and the effect thereof.	reasymption of the payment of rentals, as at	trucks in the same amount and in the or	raph herest process the broad on raph herest properties the payment	A SA
hearing spell pe here fi	Morros to the shore described just the cheese the later than the cheese sale in the proportion which has reacted materially after any reversion con out, free of one, pas, it has trief pre- soos shall bury his pipe lines below part of	w untire and undirelled for atmale suints timierest bears to the whole and understand	berren, then the reputing and remain	
they shall have the right t	o use, free of east, got, oil, and write pro-	freed on talk land for its operation thereas	THE WAR CONTRACTOR	
well shall be drilled near	or then 300 feet to the house or harm how	an early manners are		
dee that pay for damage	s secured by its operations to proving crop			
the brees shall commence	s council by its operations to graving crops, it may time to remove all mechinery and fit to defit a well within the term of this has rever and dispatch, and if old of gas, or such well had been completed within the term	stores place , on said promises, including si	" find in from and proper cames	THE PERSON
the the title offeet as if he	race and disparch, and if ou or gas, or or such well had been completed within the terr	ther of them, he found in paying quantities of years herein first members.	here the right to drill each well to be the local photo seem shall continue and he in	
or active or siles party or active by no ch	such well had been completed which the tery r herote is transferred, and the privilege of i by descent or device, the coronants here alone in the comments of said land or if a corrulled copy thereof of any transfer by	transferring to whole or in part is express of theil extend to and be binding on the he	To allowed or if the Plant have been	
mt of the death of laser	with the part and part and ple estate in	being bein this was with a land	i proof jointhe Aits a factoried of	
hing payment or depart of our depart of our said it is hereby of said part that may not be determined.	or paras that fall or make default in the	etabelers provided, of least thirty days be halfpeed as to a part or as to parts of the	to heavy consuled by Jenney heavy chare and remain and revalues are above described james and the	
shall make dur paymous to the authored person sparule tradia, the man	s of anid sometic. In seas beans analysis the portions printed business to the date	vers a part or parts of maid lands upon the bil beast, in whole by in part, become that of conjunction of the part, become that	poet due from him or them, such the tall imme or day astigned in the tall imme or day astigned in the tall the	THE REAL PROPERTY.
portion that the acroage is tracte into which the te talks for the off new	The second second second had a the second se	raine, as an entirety, and the poralises are real flares that he no chication on the	now or turnafler owned in proceeding in the paid to seem separate owner in part of the touce to offer walls on	TO THE STATE OF TH
or hereby verrants and s	igrees to defend the title to the lands based	In described and appearance of the state of	o mercials especially mesonated by the	
ights of the bolder theres	igrees to defend the title to the lands been marriance tame or other liens on the above if and may remourse their from any rental conditions besoft shall run with said land	described lands, in the event of delanti of	If have the pight at any time to po- payment by least, and be entropped	A SALES AND A
tori, devisees, executors, cornities Orders, Rules or	conditions become these from any remain conditions become them from the said lead from the said of the force of the said from the said of the force that for the leadings of the said said of the leadings of the said said of the leadings of the said said of the leadings of the said said said said said leadings of the said said said said said said said leadings of the said said said said said said said said	and herewith and shall be hinding upon on or implied sevenants of this lease shall drawing the state of the lease shall drawing the state of the lease shall draw the state of	the parties berein, their neire, ad-	
oting and rece	TVING INTO SI former Potential	, say such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation	hald hable for failure to comply	
	erein was completely to the	Inc. 11/2nd of 7	8the overriding	THE REAL PROPERTY.
ges shall be n	aid for growing crons only			THE REAL PROPERTY.
rinal condition	as when leased	A Committee of the second seco	he property in its	
William our brands to	of the day and year tiret above written.	SLIPPER ENTERPRISES, IN	C. ID# 48-1005/73	
The state of the s	8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	XXULL STATE	\$ 515-47.406 W (BELL)	
BILLINE AND	87-16-4996	Andreas 720 Charles	And Market Es (SEAL)	
Blander.	Harris 671.63	,	(REAL)	
nen Ximo	515.41.000	Jackie Danamara	TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
M. Slimer	70-7032.	* Denell "I"	75 BA 21 2 4 3 . 461	
164:527	ules And 2 Track	Address: Sie Care	SSW YTE LU - 20 3 AL	KCC WICH

JUN 02 2014 RECEIVED

ESTATE OF KANSAS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR	R INDIVIDUAL (K#OkCoNe)
COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Virginia Slimmer	and 'lyrl Slimmer
/ 1-87	- 00 1 R.H.
My commission expires (c-/-87 Ph., continue)	Notary Public
CRATE CT NAME .	
STATE OF KANSAS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FO	R INDIVIDUAL (KeOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF	DECEMBER 10 85
Kathryn Slimmer	
My commission expires 6-1-87	DI Rottle
	Notary Public
MATAR PER	
140.1000	
STATE OF KANSAS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FO	R INDIVIDUAL (K-OLCONe)
COUNTY OF EUIS ACKNOWLEDGEST FO	
by Bruce Slimmer	and
1. 1-07	011 8 04
My commission expires 4-1-87	1) Votery Public
STATE OF LUGG	***************************************
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FO	R INDIVIDUAL (KeChCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	
by Jackie Langholz	_ and Owald O
<u>, </u>	
My commission expires <u>5.77.65</u>	Dona della Contraction
	Notary Public
•	THE STATE OF THE S
	The state of the s
	ALL THE STATE OF T
	100
(3) (3)	はは人人がは、一方の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の
	1 1 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
第152 第153 第154 第	
Y 9 9 1 1 1 3 1	コートコートの場合と
하는 (5 , 호	いとは、ときない。
	12 3 40/18:38
	は 計画 が に に に に に に に に に に に に に
滋	
	JANUAL: 115 to 18
	1000 Maria 1
ACKNOWLEDGMENT PO	R CORPORATION (KaOkCona)
COUNTY OF day of day of	
the integritation and accumulated actions are this comment and actions are the comment	
<u> </u>	1 5 7 7 4 6 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
orporation, on behalf of the corporation.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. My commission expires	Notary Public LOC VALICHITA
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	Notary Public KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED